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Session 5

THU 8 JAN 2026  11:00 AM - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 191 Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg) MINAKSHI HOODA AIP
KASHISH MEHTA PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL REKHA SWAMI MAH
ASM
ARU
BEN
DEL

RINA MANE
REKHA BORO
BAMANG YAPE
SARFRAJ ALI
NEERU SHARMA

30:26
30:27
30:27
30:25
30:27

RED
BLUE

2 192 Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg) LAXMI AIP
MALIKA MOR MP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

HAR POOJA RSPB
UTK
J&K
DEL
GUJ

AKSHAY KALOSIA
DHARMENDER BORA
SAJAD PATHAN
NEELAM PUNIA
GOURANG SOLANKI

27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29

RED
BLUE

3 193 Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg) MANJU RANI RSPB
RINKY KISHORE UP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN NAMJOT RAJ
CHT
DEL
TN
ASM

UMED BARASA
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
VIJAY CHOUDHARY
G. PARVEEN
REKHA BORO

30:27
30:27
28:29
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

4 194 Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg) BHARTI HAR
GUDDI CHD BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE BEN
DEL
SIK
RAJ
UTK

SARFRAJ ALI
NEERU SHARMA
PRITAM SHILAL
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
DHARMENDER BORA

28:29
29:28
28:29
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

5 195 Flyweight (48-51KGkg) NIKHAT ZAREEN TEL
LANCHENBEE CHANU TONGBRAM MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH RINA MANE CHT
TN
J&K
DEL
SIK

CHUDAMANI THAKUR
G. PARVEEN
SAJAD PATHAN
NEERU SHARMA
PRITAM SHILAL

30:27
30:27
30:26
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

6 196 Flyweight (48-51KGkg) KUSUM BAGHEL UP
TANU SSCB

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ASM REKHA BORO RSPB
RSPB
DEL
GUJ
RAJ

N. SWAPNA PRIYA
AKSHAY KALOSIA
NEELAM PUNIA
GOURANG SOLANKI
UMED BARASA

29:28
29:28
28:29
28:29
29:28

RED
BLUE

7 197 Flyweight (48-51KGkg) JYOTI RSPB
KANUPRIYA KANVER RATHORE RAJ

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SIK PRITAM SHILAL MAH
ARU
BEN
J&K
DEL

RINA MANE
BAMANG YAPE
SARFRAJ ALI
SAJAD PATHAN
VIJAY CHOUDHARY

20:16
20:17
20:16
20:17
20:16

RED
BLUE

8 198 Flyweight (48-51KGkg) DEEPA KUMARI AIP
NITU HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL NEERU SHARMA GUJ
UTK
RAJ
CHT
TN

GOURANG SOLANKI
DHARMENDER BORA
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
G. PARVEEN

25:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30
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RED
BLUE

9 199 Bantamweight (51-54KGkg) PREETI SSCB
HARMEET KAUR VIRK PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RSPB N. SWAPNA PRIYA DEL
ASM
ARU
J&K
RAJ

REKHA SWAMI
REKHA BORO
BAMANG YAPE
SAJAD PATHAN
UMED BARASA

30:25
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

10 200 Bantamweight (51-54KGkg) NAOM CHINGSANNUAMI MIZ
AARTI DHARIYAL UTK BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BEN SARFRAJ ALI MAH
PUN
SIK
RSPB
RAJ

RINA MANE
NAMJOT
PRITAM SHILAL
AKSHAY KALOSIA
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE

28:27
28:27
27:28
26:29
27:28

RED
BLUE

11 201 Bantamweight (51-54KGkg) PRIYANKA HAR
KHUSHI JADHAV MAH

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TN G. PARVEEN DEL
UTK
GUJ
CHT
ASM

NEELAM PUNIA
DHARMENDER BORA
GOURANG SOLANKI
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
REKHA BORO

9:10
10:9
10:9
10:9
10:9

RED
BLUE

12 202 Bantamweight (51-54KGkg) POONAM RSPB
SAKSHI SSCB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHOUDHARY ARU
J&K
RAJ
MAH
PUN

BAMANG YAPE
SAJAD PATHAN
UMED BARASA
RINA MANE
NAMJOT

29:26
26:29
29:26
28:27
29:26

RED
BLUE

13 203 Featherweight (54-57KGkg) VINKA HAR
ANKITHA RAJ K KAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

GUJ GOURANG SOLANKI TN
DEL
RSPB
BEN
SIK

G. PARVEEN
REKHA SWAMI
N. SWAPNA PRIYA
SARFRAJ ALI
PRITAM SHILAL

30:26
30:26
30:24
30:24
30:26

RED
BLUE

14 204 Featherweight (54-57KGkg) ANJALI SINGH MP
TRILEKHA GURUNG WB

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

J&K SAJAD PATHAN HAR
ASM
DEL
UTK
RAJ

POOJA
REKHA BORO
NEERU SHARMA
DHARMENDER BORA
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE

29:28
29:28
29:28
28:28
29:28

RED
BLUE

15 205 Featherweight (54-57KGkg) MUSKAN AIP
VAISHNAVI WAGHMARE MAH

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM PUNIA PUN
ARU
RAJ
CHT
TN

NAMJOT
BAMANG YAPE
UMED BARASA
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
G. PARVEEN

30:27
29:28
30:27
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

16 206 Featherweight (54-57KGkg) PRACHI RSPB
VINAKSHI DHOTA HP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE MAH
BEN
SIK
GUJ
J&K

RINA MANE
SARFRAJ ALI
PRITAM SHILAL
GOURANG SOLANKI
SAJAD PATHAN

29:28
30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
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RED
BLUE

17 207 Lightweight (57-60KGkg) PRAVEEN AIP
DISHA PATIL MAH BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

18 208 Lightweight (57-60KGkg) MAHI LAMA MP
P.S.GIRIJA P.D.SEKAR TN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CHT CHUDAMANI THAKUR DEL
HAR
ASM
UTK
J&K

REKHA SWAMI
POOJA
REKHA BORO
DHARMENDER BORA
SAJAD PATHAN

29:27
29:27
29:27
29:27
29:27

RED
BLUE

19 209 Lightweight (57-60KGkg) ANKUSHITA BORO ASM
NIHARIKA GONELLA TEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ UMED BARASA PUN
DEL
GUJ
TN
MAH

NAMJOT
NEERU SHARMA
GOURANG SOLANKI
G. PARVEEN
RINA MANE

30:27
29:28
30:27
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

20 210 Lightweight (57-60KGkg) NIKITA CHAND UTK
PRIYA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ UMED BARASA HAR
ARU
BEN
SIK
DEL

POOJA
BAMANG YAPE
SARFRAJ ALI
PRITAM SHILAL
NEELAM PUNIA

28:29
27:30
27:30
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

21 211 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) NEERAJ PHOGAT HAR
SHASHI CHOPRA RSPB

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH RINA MANE ASM
ARU
BEN
UTK
SIK

REKHA BORO
BAMANG YAPE
SARFRAJ ALI
DHARMENDER BORA
PRITAM SHILAL

30:27
29:28
27:30
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

22 212 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) PRANJAL YADAV SSCB
SAVITA DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SIK PRITAM SHILAL PUN
GUJ
HAR
RAJ
TN

NAMJOT
GOURANG SOLANKI
POOJA
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
G. PARVEEN

30:27
30:27
30:26
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

23 213 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) RITU AIP
PRIYANKA CHD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UTK DHARMENDER BORA ASM
DEL
RSPB
RAJ
CHT

REKHA BORO
REKHA SWAMI
N. SWAPNA PRIYA
UMED BARASA
CHUDAMANI THAKUR

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

24 214 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) DEEPIKA HP
KAJAL UTK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN NAMJOT TN
RAJ
J&K
SIK
MAH

G. PARVEEN
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
SAJAD PATHAN
PRITAM SHILAL
RINA MANE

27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29
27:30
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RED
BLUE

25 215 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) ARUNDHATI CHOUDHARY SSCB
LASHU YADAV RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

26 216 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) ASTHA PAHWA UP
SANEH HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

27 217 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) POOJA VISHWAKARMA GUJ
SNEHA AIP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

28 218 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) GITIMONI GOGOI ASM
ANANYA CHOUDHARY J&K

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

29 219 Moddleweight (70-75KGkg) LOVLINA BORGOHAIN ASM
MOUNIKA KALYANAM BONTHU AP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

30 220 Moddleweight (70-75KGkg) IMROZ KHAN UP
SRIBHAVANA M N.MANIKANDAN TN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

31 221 Moddleweight (70-75KGkg) MONIKA AIP
JIGYASA RAJPUT MP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

32 222 Moddleweight (70-75KGkg) SHWETA RAJ
SANAMACHA CHANU THOKCHOM RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-
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RED
BLUE

33 223 Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg) POOJA RANI HAR
SHUSHMA AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

34 224 Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg) P.ANITHA S.PANNEERSELVAM TN
SNEHA UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

35 225 Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg) NAMRTA RAWAT UTK
ANUPAMA RSPB BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

36 226 Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg) NAINA HAR
KANCHAN SURANSA MAH

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

37 227 Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg) S MATHAMMA AIP
RITIKA HAR BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

38 228 Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg) SHIVANI TOMAR DEL
ALFIYA TRANNUM AKRAM KHAN RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RAJ UMED BARASA HAR
ARU
GUJ
CHT
BEN

POOJA
BAMANG YAPE
GOURANG SOLANKI
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
SARFRAJ ALI

27:30
27:30
27:30
28:29
27:30

RED
BLUE

39 229 Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg) TASHREE MENARIA RAJ
VANSHIKA GOSWAMI HP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHOUDHARY MAH
ASM
PUN
RSPB
UTK

RINA MANE
REKHA BORO
NAMJOT
N. SWAPNA PRIYA
DHARMENDER BORA

30:27
28:29
30:27
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

40 230 Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg) JAGRUTI BPTH MAH
MANKIRAT KAUR PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

GUJ GOURANG SOLANKI DEL
SIK
J&K
RAJ
CHT

REKHA SWAMI
PRITAM SHILAL
SAJAD PATHAN
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
CHUDAMANI THAKUR

29:28
27:30
28:29
28:29
28:29
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LEGEND
Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points
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