

Session Results
Quarterfinals
Session 5
THU 8 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
1	191	Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg)	RED BLUE	MINAKSHI HOODA KASHISH MEHTA		AIP PUN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: DEL	REKHA SWAMI		Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: ARU Judge 4: BEN Judge 5: DEL	RINA MANE REKHA BORO BAMANG YAPE SARFRAJ ALI NEERU SHARMA		30:26 30:27 30:27 30:25 30:27
2	192	Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg)	RED BLUE	LAXMI MALIKA MOR		AIP MP	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: HAR	POOJA		Judge 1: RSPB Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: DEL Judge 5: GUJ	AKSHAY KALOSIA DHARMENDER BORA SAJAD PATHAN NEELAM PUNIA GOURANG SOLANKI		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
3	193	Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg)	RED BLUE	MANJU RANI RINKY KISHORE		RSPB UP	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee: PUN	NAMJOT		Judge 1: RAJ Judge 2: CHT Judge 3: DEL Judge 4: TN Judge 5: ASM	UMED BARASA CHUDAMANI THAKUR VIJAY CHAUDHARY G. PARVEEN REKHA BORO		30:27 30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28
4	194	Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg)	RED BLUE	BHARTI GUDDI		HAR CHD	BLUE	WP	4:1
			Referee: ARU	BAMANG YAPE		Judge 1: BEN Judge 2: DEL Judge 3: SIK Judge 4: RAJ Judge 5: UTK	SARFRAJ ALI NEERU SHARMA PRITAM SHILAL RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE DHARMENDER BORA		28:29 29:28 28:29 27:30 27:30
5	195	Flyweight (48-51KGkg)	RED BLUE	NIKHAT ZAREEN LANCHENBEE CHANU TONGBRAM		TEL MAN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: MAH	RINA MANE		Judge 1: CHT Judge 2: TN Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: DEL Judge 5: SIK	CHUDAMANI THAKUR G. PARVEEN SAJAD PATHAN NEERU SHARMA PRITAM SHILAL		30:27 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:27
6	196	Flyweight (48-51KGkg)	RED BLUE	KUSUM BAGHEL TANU		UP SSCB	RED	WP	3:2
			Referee: ASM	REKHA BORO		Judge 1: RSPB Judge 2: RSPB Judge 3: DEL Judge 4: GUJ Judge 5: RAJ	N. SWAPNA PRIYA AKSHAY KALOSIA NEELAM PUNIA GOURANG SOLANKI UMED BARASA		29:28 29:28 28:29 28:29 29:28
7	197	Flyweight (48-51KGkg)	RED BLUE	JYOTI KANUPRIYA KANVER RATHORE		RSPB RAJ	RED	RSC	R3
			Referee: SIK	PRITAM SHILAL		Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: ARU Judge 3: BEN Judge 4: J&K Judge 5: DEL	RINA MANE BAMANG YAPE SARFRAJ ALI SAJAD PATHAN VIJAY CHAUDHARY		20:16 20:17 20:16 20:17 20:16
8	198	Flyweight (48-51KGkg)	RED BLUE	DEEPA KUMARI NITU		AIP HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: DEL	NEERU SHARMA		Judge 1: GUJ Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: TN	GOURANG SOLANKI DHARMENDER BORA RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE CHUDAMANI THAKUR G. PARVEEN		25:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30

**Session Results
 Quarterfinals**
Session 5
THU 8 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
9	199	Bantamweight (51-54KGkg)	RED BLUE	PREETI HARMEET KAUR VIRK		SSCB PUN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: RSPB	N. SWAPNA PRIYA	Judge 1: DEL Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: ARU Judge 4: J&K Judge 5: RAJ	REKHA SWAMI REKHA BORO BAMANG YAPE SAJAD PATHAN UMED BARASA		30:25 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27	
10	200	Bantamweight (51-54KGkg)	RED BLUE	NAOM CHINGSANNUAMI AARTI DHARIYAL		MIZ UTK	BLUE	WP	3:2
			Referee: BEN	SARFRAJ ALI	Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: PUN Judge 3: SIK Judge 4: RSPB Judge 5: RAJ	RINA MANE NAMJOT PRITAM SHILAL AKSHAY KALOSIA RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE		28:27 28:27 27:28 26:29 27:28	
11	201	Bantamweight (51-54KGkg)	RED BLUE	PRIYANKA KHUSHI JADHAV		HAR MAH	RED	RSC	R2
			Referee: TN	G. PARVEEN	Judge 1: DEL Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: GUJ Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: ASM	NEELAM PUNIA DHARMENDER BORA GOURANG SOLANKI CHUDAMANI THAKUR REKHA BORO		9:10 10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9	
12	202	Bantamweight (51-54KGkg)	RED BLUE	POONAM SAKSHI		RSPB SSCB	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee: DEL	VIJAY CHOWDHARY	Judge 1: ARU Judge 2: J&K Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: MAH Judge 5: PUN	BAMANG YAPE SAJAD PATHAN UMED BARASA RINA MANE NAMJOT		29:26 26:29 29:26 28:27 29:26	
13	203	Featherweight (54-57KGkg)	RED BLUE	VINKA ANKITHA RAJ K		HAR KAR	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: GUJ	GOURANG SOLANKI	Judge 1: TN Judge 2: DEL Judge 3: RSPB Judge 4: BEN Judge 5: SIK	G. PARVEEN REKHA SWAMI N. SWAPNA PRIYA SARFRAJ ALI PRITAM SHILAL		30:26 30:26 30:24 30:24 30:26	
14	204	Featherweight (54-57KGkg)	RED BLUE	ANJALI SINGH TRILEKHA GURUNG		MP WB	RED	WP	4:0
			Referee: J&K	SAJAD PATHAN	Judge 1: HAR Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: DEL Judge 4: UTK Judge 5: RAJ	POOJA REKHA BORO NEERU SHARMA DHARMENDER BORA RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE		29:28 29:28 29:28 28:28 29:28	
15	205	Featherweight (54-57KGkg)	RED BLUE	MUSKAN VAISHNAVI WAGHMARE		AIP MAH	RED	WP	3:2
			Referee: DEL	NEELAM PUNIA	Judge 1: PUN Judge 2: ARU Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: TN	NAMJOT BAMANG YAPE UMED BARASA CHUDAMANI THAKUR G. PARVEEN		30:27 29:28 30:27 27:30 27:30	
16	206	Featherweight (54-57KGkg)	RED BLUE	PRACHI VINAKSHI DHOTA		RSPB HP	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: RAJ	RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE	Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: BEN Judge 3: SIK Judge 4: GUJ Judge 5: J&K	RINA MANE SARFRAJ ALI PRITAM SHILAL GOURANG SOLANKI SAJAD PATHAN		29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27	

**Session Results
 Quarterfinals**
Session 5
THU 8 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
17	207	Lightweight (57-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	PRAVEEN DISHA PATIL	AIP MAH	BLUE	WO		
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
18	208	Lightweight (57-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	MAHI LAMA P.S.GIRIJA P.D.SEKAR	MP TN	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee: CHT	CHUDAMANI THAKUR		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	REKHA SWAMI POOJA REKHA BORO DHARMENDER BORA SAJAD PATHAN	29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27	
19	209	Lightweight (57-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	ANKUSHITA BORO NIHARIKA GONELLA	ASM TEL	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee: RAJ	UMED BARASA		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAMJOT NEERU SHARMA GOURANG SOLANKI G. PARVEEN RINA MANE	30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28	
20	210	Lightweight (57-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	NIKITA CHAND PRIYA	UTK RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee: RAJ	UMED BARASA		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	POOJA BAMANG YAPE SARFRAJ ALI PRITAM SHILAL NEELAM PUNIA	28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30	
21	211	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	NEERAJ PHOGAT SHASHI CHOPRA	HAR RSPB	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee: MAH	RINA MANE		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	REKHA BORO BAMANG YAPE SARFRAJ ALI DHARMENDER BORA PRITAM SHILAL	30:27 29:28 27:30 30:27 29:28	
22	212	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	PRANJAL YADAV SAVITA	SSCB DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee: SIK	PRITAM SHILAL		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAMJOT GOURANG SOLANKI POOJA RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE G. PARVEEN	30:27 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:27	
23	213	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	RITU PRIYANKA	AIP CHD	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee: UTK	DHARMENDER BORA		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	REKHA BORO REKHA SWAMI N. SWAPNA PRIYA UMED BARASA CHUDAMANI THAKUR	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27	
24	214	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	DEEPIKA KAJAL	HP UTK	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee: PUN	NAMJOT		Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	G. PARVEEN RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE SAJAD PATHAN PRITAM SHILAL RINA MANE	27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30	



Gautam Buddha University

9th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2026

Session Results Quarterfinals



Greater Noida UP

Session 5

THU 8 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
25	215	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	ARUNDHATI CHOWDHARY LASHU YADAV		SSCB RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
26	216	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	ASTHA PAHWA SANEH		UP HAR	BLUE	WP	3:2
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
27	217	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	POOJA VISHWAKARMA SNEHA		GUJ AIP	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
28	218	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	GITIMONI GOGOI ANANYA CHOWDHARY		ASM J&K	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
29	219	Moddleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	LOVLINA BORGOHAIN MOUNIKA KALYANAM BONTHU		ASM AP	RED	RSC	R1
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
30	220	Moddleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	IMROZ KHAN SRIBHAVANA M N.MANIKANDAN		UP TN	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
31	221	Moddleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	MONIKA JIGYASA RAJPUT		AIP MP	RED	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
32	222	Moddleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	SHWETA SANAMACHA CHANU THOKCHOM		RAJ RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:				Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -

Session 5
THU 8 JAN 2026 11:00 AM - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
33	223	Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	POOJA RANI SHUSHMA		HAR AIP	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
34	224	Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	P ANITHA S.PANNEERSELVAM SNEHA		TN UP	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
35	225	Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	NAMRTA RAWAT ANUPAMA		UTK RSPB	BLUE	RSC	R1
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
36	226	Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	NAINA KANCHAN SURANSA		HAR MAH	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
37	227	Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg)	RED BLUE	S MATHAMMA RITIKA		AIP HAR	BLUE	WP	4:1
			Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:			- -
38	228	Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg)	RED BLUE	SHIVANI TOMAR ALFIYA TRANNUM AKRAM KHAN		DEL RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: RAJ	UMED BARASA		Judge 1: HAR Judge 2: ARU Judge 3: GUJ Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: BEN	POOJA BAMANG YAPE GOURANG SOLANKI CHUDAMANI THAKUR SARFRAZ ALI	27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30	
39	229	Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg)	RED BLUE	TASHREE MENARIA VANSHIKA GOSWAMI		RAJ HP	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee: DEL	VIJAY CHOUDHARY		Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: PUN Judge 4: RSPB Judge 5: UTK	RINA MANE REKHA BORO NAMJOT N. SWAPNA PRIYA DHARMENDER BORA	30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28 30:27	
40	230	Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg)	RED BLUE	JAGRUTI BPTH MANKIRAT KAUR		MAH PUN	BLUE	WP	4:1
			Referee: GUJ	GORANG SOLANKI		Judge 1: DEL Judge 2: SIK Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: RAJ Judge 5: CHT	REKHA SWAMI PRITAM SHILAL SAJAD PATHAN RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE CHUDAMANI THAKUR	29:28 27:30 28:29 28:29 28:29	

LEGEND

Rn Round number

RSC

Referee Stops Contest

WO

Walkover

WP

Win on points